

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18916/2025

Sitaram Gurjar & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Himanshu Jain with Ms. Apoorva Agarwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manoj Chaudhary with Mr. Yadvendra Patel for Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI
Order

18/03/2026

Mr. Manoj Chaudhary, Advocate, appearing for Mr. G.S. Gill, learned Additional Advocate General, puts in appearance on behalf of respondents No.1 to 4 and submits that he has already filed reply on behalf of the respondents No.1 and 4 and seeks some time to file reply to the writ petition on behalf of the respondents No.2 and 3, which is granted.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve a copy of the writ petition in the Office of Mr. Archit Bohra, Advocate who appears on behalf of the respondent No.5.

Name of Mr. Archit Bohra, Advocate, be shown in the cause list as learned counsel for the respondent No.5.

List the matter on 23.04.2026, on or before which, learned counsel for the respondent No.5 may file reply to the writ petition.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J